Mr Anthony Purves, unknown, unknown, unknown (“the Respondent”)              

Tribunal Members: 

Mary-Claire Kelly (Legal Member) 

Decision (in absence of the Respondent) 

The First-tier Tribunal for Scotland (Housing and Property Chamber) (“the 
Tribunal”) determined to grant an order for payment in the sum of TWELVE 
THOUSAND AND FIFTY POUNDS (£12,050) in respect of arrears of rent. 

Background 

1. By application accepted on 8 May 2024 the applicant seeks an order for 

payment against the respondent in respect of rent arrears and other losses 

arising from the respondent's conduct as a tenant.